For flight simulator use only. Not to be used for real world flight.

VATSIM Germany
Standard Instrument Arrival Chart
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BOGMU 2A

BOGMU TWO ALPHA

A BOGMU
A Elbe VOR/DME

231

32

4000

1. Clearance limit BOGMU. In case of
lost communication,

proceed direct Elbe VOR/DME

(LBV) for standard approach.

2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft
expect radar

vectors to final approach.

3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect BOGMU
05/15/23/33

Transition-to-Final.

4. Arrange your flight to cross BOGMU
max. FL 110.

RIBSO 4A

RIBSO FOUR ALPHA
A RIBSO
A TOPRA
A Elbe VOR/DME

78

171

11

4000

1. Clearance limit RIBSO. In case of
lost communication,

proceed via TOPRA to Elbe
VOR/DME (LBV) for standard
approach.

2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft
expect radar

vectors to final approach.

3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect RIBSO
05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final.

4. Arrange your flight to cross RIBSO
max. FL 110.

RARUP 3A

RARUP THREE APLHA
RARUP

Hamburg DVORTAC
Elbe VOR/DME

277

17

263

22

4000

1. Clearance limit RARUP. In case
of lost communication,

proceed via Hamburg DVORTAC
(HAM)

to Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for
standard approach.

2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft
expect radar

vectors to final approach.

3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect
RARUP

05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final.

4. Arrange your flight to cross
RARUP

max. FL 110.

NOLGO 3A

NOLGO THREE ALPHA
NOLGO

Hamburg DVORTAC
Elbe VOR/DME

006

18

263

22

4000

1. Clearance limit NOLGO. In case
of lost communication,

proceed via Hamburg DVORTAC
(HAM)

to Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for
standard approach.

2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft
expect radar

vectors to final approach.

3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect NOLGO
05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final.

4. Arrange your flight to cross
NOLGO

max. FL 110.
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Correction: variation, LBE VOR replaced by LBV VOR, procedure

<
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IN CASE OF RADIO COMMUNICATION FAILTURE. -
PROCEED FROM RARUP / NOLGO VIA HAM TO LBV.
PROCEED FROM RIBSO VIA TOPRA TO LBV.
PROCEED FROM BOGMU DIRECT LBV. LuB
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IAF CLEARANCE
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MSA 25 NM from 115.10 17 DME HAM
HAM VORTAC CH 98 X
Elbe VERTICAL PLANNING INFORMATION
2100' / Hamburg-Finkenwerder
PILOTS SHOULD PLAN FOR POSSIBLE
DESCEND CLEARANCE AS DETAILED
? IN THE TABLE BELOW.
ACTUAL CLEARANCE WILL BE
AS DIRECTED BY ATC.
CLEARANCE BOGMU AT FL110 OR BELOW
LIMIT RIBSO AT FL110 OR BELOW >
BEARINGS AND TRACKS :«8 o l’;lg)MLECaAOM RARUP AT FL110 OR BELOW —
ARE MAGNETIC — S NOLGO AT FL110 OR BELOW —
TRACKS IN BRACKETS ;U
ARE TRUE
ALTITUDES IN FEET MSL §
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