## VATSIM Germany Standard Instrument Arrival Chart

Hamburg EDDH STAR

				_	ALL RWY
Designator	Identification Significant Points	MAG Track	Dist NM	MNM IFR Crusing Levelf	Remarks
BOGMU 2A	BOGMU TWO ALPHA Δ BOGMU Δ Elbe VOR/DME	231	32	4000	1. Clearance limit BOGMU. In case of lost communication, proceed direct Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for standard approach. 2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft expect radar vectors to final approach. 3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect BOGMU 05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final. 4. Arrange your flight to cross BOGMU max. FL 110.
RIBSO 4A	RIBSO FOUR ALPHA  Δ RIBSO  Δ TOPRA  Δ Elbe VOR/DME	78 171	7	4000	1. Clearance limit RIBSO. In case of lost communication, proceed via TOPRA to Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for standard approach.  2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft expect radar vectors to final approach.  3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect RIBSO 05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final.  4. Arrange your flight to cross RIBSO max. FL 110.
I RARUP 3A	RARUP THREE APLHA  Δ RARUP  Δ Hamburg DVORTAC  Δ Elbe VOR/DME	277 263	17 22	- 4000	1. Clearance limit RARUP. In case of lost communication, proceed via Hamburg DVORTAC (HAM) to Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for standard approach. 2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft expect radar vectors to final approach. 3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect RARUP 05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final. 4. Arrange your flight to cross RARUP max. FL 110.
NOLGO 3A	NOLGO THREE ALPHA  Δ NOLGO  Δ Hamburg DVORTAC  Δ Elbe VOR/DME	006	18	4000	1. Clearance limit NOLGO. In case of lost communication, proceed via Hamburg DVORTAC (HAM) to Elbe VOR/DME (LBV) for standard approach.  2. BRNAV and Non-RNAV aircraft expect radar vectors to final approach.  3. GPS/FMS aircraft expect NOLGO 05/15/23/33 Transition-to-Final.  4. Arrange your flight to cross NOLGO max. FL 110.

